| K. FO | RECORDATION FO | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Offic |
|---|--|--|--|
| DEC | PATEN | rs only _ | _ |
| Table Hogenble Commissioner of | Detents and Trademarks | Please about the attached origin | nal documents or coov thereof. |
| | | (2. Name and address of rec | |
| Daniel Egger | | Name: Libertech | |
| 🖊 2027 West Club Boulev | | | |
| Durham, North Carolir | • | | |
| Additor al name(s) of conveying party(iss) all | tached? Q Yes ENo | | |
| 3 Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | C Merger | Street Address: 2027 | West Club Boulevard |
| CI Security Agreement | C Change of Name | | |
| D Other | | City: Durham | Side NG ZIP: 27705 |
| Execution Date: October 9, | 1993 | Additional name(s) & address(| |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | mber(s): | | on is: |
| If the document is being filed togethe | | he averaging data of the proloci | |
| | is asins at some abbuildings of s | | 300 |
| A. Patent Application No.(6) | | B. Palent No.(6) | |
| 08/076,658 | | | |
| ì | | | 2 N S |
| 1 | Additional numbers att | ached? U Yes ENc | |
| 5 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | | 6. Total number of application | ns and patents involved: 1 |
| | alied: | | |
| | | A | 40 x 1, 40,00 |
| internel Address: Dorsey & | waitney [| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| | | Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be cha | rged to deposit account |
| | l | | <u> </u> |
| Strent Address: Suite 200 | | 1 B/DACORE SCYNEIOR DEIMPAR | |
| Strem Address: Suite 200 1330 Connecticut Av | 'e., N.W. | A Deposit account number | |
| 1330 Connecticut Av | e., N.W. <u>DC</u> zip:20036 | <i>V</i> | is pape if paying by deposit account |
| 1330 Connecticut Av City: Washington State | e: DC ZIP:20036 | (Attach duplicate copy of th | is pape if paying by deposit account |
| 1330 Connecticut Av | e: DC ZIP:20036 | (Attach duplicate copy of th | |
| 1330 Connecticut Av <u>City: Washington</u> State 070 TH 12/30/93 0 Statement and signature. | e: DC ZIP:20036 DO NOT USE 8076658 | (Attach duplicate copy of th THIS SPACE 1 581 40.0 | ile pape if paying by deposit account |
| 1330 Connecticut Av <u>City:</u> <u>Washington</u> <u>State</u> 070 TH 12/30/93 OF State ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be | e: DC ZIP:20036 DO NOT USE 8076658 | (Attach duplicate copy of th THIS SPACE 1 581 40.0 | is pape if paying by deposit account |
| 1330 Connecticut Av Chy: Washington State 070 TH 12/30/93 0 Statement and signature. | e: DC ZIP:20036 DO NOT USE 8076658 | (Attach duplicate copy of th THIS SPACE 1 581 40.0 | ile pape if paying by deposit account |

Ē

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Egger, 2027 West Club Boulevard, Durham, North Carolina 27705, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDEXING, SEARCHING AND DISPLAYING DATA, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed, which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 08/076,658 filed June 14, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Libertech, Inc. ("Libertech"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia, and having a business address at 2027 West Club Boulevard, Durham, North Carolina 27705, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by the said Libertech, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Libertech, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my entire rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining origulal, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result REEL FRAME

of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Daniel Egger, have signed and delivered this Assignment on the dates set forth below.

11/1/13 E)ate

Daniel Egger

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this $\underline{\underline{1}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{100}}$, 1993, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Egger, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SEAL

) 55.

ord. akins

Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires: Sept 28, 1998

the second of the second se

DEC 15 93